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report of such cost to the state auditor; any two (2) of said committ
may act in the premises, and in case two (2) of said committee camn
be found or refuse to act, it is hereby made the duty of the county a
ditor of Douglas county to notify the governor of the state of the fac
who shall by appointment fill any vacancy that may exist in said cor
mittee.

SEC. 4. That after the receipt of said report by the state audito
he shall, upon demand of the county treasurer of said county of DOUJ
las, draw his order or orders in favor of said county treasurer on tl
state treasurer, for moneys belonging to said fund for the cost of sa
bridge, as reported by said committee, in case the sum does not excet
three hundred dollars ($300), and the state treasurer shall pay ov<
such moneys to the county treasurer of said Douglas county, and sa:
moneys shall be disbursed by said county treasurer upou the order <
orders of said county commissioners in payment of costs of said bridg

SEC. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after i
passage.

Approved March 6,1883.

CHAPTER 212.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONET TO AID THE COUNTY OP TIIA.1
ERSE IN BUILDING A JJKIDGE ACUOSS THE MUSTlNKA RIVEU.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of two hundred dollars ($200) is herel
appropriated out of any moneys in the state treasury belonging to tl
internal improvement fund, or out of the first (1st) moneys which sht
come into the treasury belonging to said fund, not already appropi
ated, to aid the county of Traverse iu building a bridge across tl
Mustinka, river, in the town of Lake Valley, in said Traverse count
and said bridge when, erected shall be kept in repair by said town
Lake Valley, and be forever free from tolls.

SEC. 2. Said bridge shall be located at or near the point whore t!
state road from Browns Valley to Herman crosses said river, and shs
be built under the direction of the county commissioners of Travel
county.

SEC. 3. That when said bridge is completed, the said board of coun
commissioners shall officially report the fact to the state auditor, w
shall upon receipt thereof, draw his order in favor of the county tref
urer of Traverse county, on the state treasurer for the said sum of t\
hundred dollars ($200) belonging to said fund, and said money shi
be disbursed by said county treasurer upon orders of said board
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>unty commissioners towards paying the expenses of constructing said
ridge.
SEC. 4. Thia act shall take effect and be in force from and after its

ass age.
Approved March 6, 1883.

CHAPTER 213-

N ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO AID IN THE BUILDING OF A
BRIDGE ACROSS THE LONG PKA1RIE RIVER, IN THE COUNTY OF
TODD.

le it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of n>e hundred dollars ($500), or so
luch thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appropriated out of any
loneys now or hereafter in the internal improvement fund, not other-
-ise appropriated, to aid the county of Todd in building a bridge
cross the Long Prairie river, in section twenty-four (24), in township
ne hundred and thirty-three (133), north of range thirty-two (32),
•est of the fifth (5) principal meridian.

SEC. 2. That the following named citizens of said county are
ereby appointed commissioners to view the said bridge and report the
ompletion thereof to the state treasurer, namely: H. B. Morrison,
ames Whitford of Motley, Morrison county, and J. H. Dean of
tartford, Todd county, and upon receiving a certificate of the
ompletion and acceptance of such bridge, signed by said commis-
ioners and countersigned by the auditor of said Todd
ounty, the state treasurer shall pay the money hereby appropria-
3d to the treasurer of said county, to be by him applied under the
irection of the county commissioners of said county, in defraying the
spenses of the construction of said bridge.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
assage.

Approved March 6, 1883.


